3722—0750 13422

141—-SEALANT
142—-20W-50 OIL
130—-SEAL KIT
151—-GREASE

322—-0750
IEN HYDRG-GEAR ary BEBCRIPTION TEM HYDRO—BEAR qn DEBCRIPTIGN
ND PART NO NO PART N
1 | soa74rm 1 | HDUSING, LOWER 44 | 7map 1 | DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY
2 | 7p355 1 | ASSEMBLY, UPPER HOUSING 1 | GEAR-DIFF. 50T
} HDUSING, UFFER 2 DIFF. CQOVER
BEARING—TRUNNION JCLRNAL ~BEVEL
3 | evosoma-0128 | 1 | SEAL-LP E EQQ_EMNEJ‘?;,T
4 | 2003016 1 | RING-WIRE RETAINNG 2 | 1M NUT
5 | 2ap30s2 1 | RINB—-RETAINING 1 | BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1.38
4] 2003043 1 BEARING—SHAFT BALL 1 AXLE SHAFT. RH
3 | 5035 1 | BEARING-THRUST 30X52X13 t | AME SHAFT, LH
9 2AD30B7 1 SWASHPLATE —VARIABLE 2 BEARING E.'ﬂCK
13 | 703 1 | BLOCK—-CYLINDER ASS'Y. 1 | saaer
1 | BLBCK-GYLINDER 52 | 5D152 2 | WASHER-3/4 X 1.5 X .D3
5 | PISTON 53 | 4m07B 2 | SEAL- .76 X 1.35 X 9E0
5 FISTON SPRING 56 aopean 1 SHAFT—INPUT
5 | PISTAN SPRING WASHER 57 | =mooie 3 | BT, 3/3-24 x 2.5
14 2003006 1| ARM-TRUNNON 58 | 44878 21 | BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1.38
15 | BOgBOOD-0128 | 1 | SEAL-LP 59 | &000Z 2 | PIN- .65GD X 43 ID X .760
17 | 20aD015 1 | @UDE-SLOT EZ | oo2ns i ARM—CONTROL
18 | BO44q 1 | SHAFT-NQTOR 63 | 50281 2 | PUGK—DAMPENER
19 | w0552 1 | BEARING-THRUST 42X6BX1B 64 | S001E 1 SET SCREW
13 | 7m082 1 B~ CYLINDER (MOTOR) ASSY 6B | 80277 1 SPRING
1 | BLGCK—CYLINDER 69 | 50284 1 5/16-24 STUD
7 | PISTON B3 | 7maz 1 JACK SHAFT/PINION CEAR ASSENBLY
7 | PISTON SPRING 1 23T GEAR
7 | PISTAN SPRING WASHER 1 10T PINION
24 | 45074 1 SEAL—LIP 1DX25X7 1 JACK SHAFT
75 2003BAns 1 AETUATOR—BYPAGE 2 CAPSCREW 6M X 20 LG
DR 70250 1 KIT. CENTER SECTOPM 2 WASHER Z'_[1s X1X.5
i PLATE, BYPASS B5 | 50359 1 JACK SHAFT
2 gaq@ré(ﬂpléusg'nﬁmsw 88 | no1ma 2 | CAPSCREW &M X 20 LG
i B9 | 50132 2 | WASHER 7/16 X 1 X .5
13 EEL$E§NEN_<;M ‘25 oD | 5Q118 2 | SLEEVE BI-_/ARING
- . 91 | s0B41 2 | SEAL, LF 0.75X1,0DX0.158
i 11 1’::' e 12334;151 X 87 92 | zao3ai4 1 | SPRING, BLOCK
- LOCK THRUST
28 | 5Da07 i RING-RETAINING ?133 Zogaiz } E‘QEE%P ASSEMELY
09 | 44m72 2 | WASHER-2BX3SX1 1 PAP_POPPET VALVE
8laEe || SrARTL || Rt
34 | 44964 _
35 50128 i ARM—BYPASS 14 70110 } Ell'g;l\ﬁ; D RING ASSEMBLY
36 | 44370 1| RNG-RETAINING 1 | PLASTIC HDSE FITTNG
37 | 5SDI3D 1 ARM—ACTUATING 19| spz7m 1 SRAGER
8 | 44851 2 | PIN-ACTUATING 134| 441472 7 CASTLE NUT, 5/16—34
35 | 0318 1 BILT-3/16-18B X 1-3/4 135| 44101 1 COTTER PIN
4a ( 5D317 1| NUT, HEX 5/16-24 138 | &D43 1 | COMPRESSION SPRING
4 | 70138 1 BRAKE ROTCR/STATOR KIT 140| GpDoES 1 NUT, HEX 4/16—324
4 | STATOR—BRAKE 11| s0978 1 | =EaLanT
2 | RQTOR—BRAKE 142 Bloz | 20W-50 ol
43| 443 3 | WASHER-7/18 X 7/8 X .08Q 10| 70312 1| seaL ki
151| 50416 1 | GREASE
—
el Hydro-Guar

P2al 2 7eM73-M4



